

IND UTILITY REGULATORY COMM 101 W WASHINGTON ST # 1500E

IN

INDIANAPOLIS

46204-3407

Affidavit of Publication

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

Account Number: 1321137

STATE OF WISCONSIN BROWN COUNTY

RE: IND UTILITY REGULATORY COMM AD: 0005798740-01 Publication Cost: 20.81 # of Affidavits 1

This is not an invoice

I, being sworn, am an employee of the **Evansville Courier Company**, publisher of **The Evansville Courier**, a daily newspaper published in the city of Evansville, in said county and state and that the legal advertisement, of which the attached is a true copy, was printed in its issues of:

EC-Evansville Courier & Press

The issues dated:

08/17/2023

8-17-23

3 Y-

Signed

Date

Notary Public

Notary is Resident of Brown County, State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires: 5.15.27

NANCY HEYRMAN Notary Public State of Wisconsin

RECEIVED

AUG 2 1 2023

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Form Prescribed by State Board of Accounts

General Form No. 99P (Rev. 2002)

To:_Evansville Courier & Press

(Governmental Unit)

County, Indiana

Evansville, IN

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM

	42 lines, 1 columns wide equals 42 equivalent lines at \$0.50 per line @ 1 days,	\$20.81
	Website Publication	<u>\$0</u>
Acet #:1321137 Ad #: 0005798740	Charge for proof(s) of publication	<u>\$0.00</u>
DATA FOR COMPUTING COST Width of single column 9.5 ems Number of insertions <u>1</u> Size of type <u>7 point</u>	TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM	<u>\$20.81</u>

Pursuant to the provisions and penalties of IC 5-11-10-1, I here by certify that the foregoing account is just and correct, that the amount claimed is legally due, after allowing all just credits, and that no part of the same has been pair

Claim No. _____ Warrant No. _____

IN FAVOR OF **Evansville Courier & Press** Evansville, IN Vanderburgh County, IN PO Box 268, Evansville IN 47702 I have examined the within claim and hereby certify as follows:

That it is in proper form.

This it is duly authenticated as required by law.

That it is based upon statutory authority.

That it is apparently (correct) (incorrect)

\$_____ On Account of Appropriation For

FED. ID

#06-1032273 Allowed ______, 20_____

In the sum of \$_____

I certify that the within claim is true and correct; that the services there-in itemized and for which charge is made were ordered by me and were necessary to the public business.

RECEIVED

AUG 2 1 2023

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION CAUSE NO. 43406 RCR2 1 VERIFIED PETITION OF SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY INDIANA SOUTH ("CEI SOUTH") FOR APPROVAL OF A RE-LIABILITY COST AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENT FOR ELECTRIC SERV-INDIANA CCORDANCE WITH THE ORDERS OF THE COMMISSION IS-SUED IN CAUSE NO. 43111 DATED AUGUST 15, 2007, CAUSE NO. 43839 DATED APRIL 27, 2011, AND CAUSE NO. 43406 RCRA-15 DATED MAY 16, 2018 Notice is hereby given that the In-diana Utility Regulatory Commis-sion will conduct a public Evidenti-ary Hearing in the above-captioned Cause in Room 224 of the PNC Center, 101 W. Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, commencing at 10:00 AM on October 10, 2023. This hearing is open to the public. If an accommodation is required to allow an individual with a disabili-ty to participate, please contact the Office of the Executive Secreta-ry of the IURC at 317.232.2701 or TDD 317. 232.8556 at least 48 hours in advance. INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRE-TARY 317.232.2701 BY: IURC – Kehinde Akinro, ALI DATE: August 11, 2023 (Courier & Press, Aug 17, 2023) hspaxlp

hspaxlp

RECEIVED

AUG 2 1 2023

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION